Mayor's Park Improvement Project					
Engineers Estimate			\$	1,400,000.00	
10/5/2020			1,400,000.00		
George Reed, Inc Modesto, CA					
George Recu, the - Hibuesto, CA					
BID					
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	RID OTY	IINIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
NO.			01111	CIVII I IIICE	TOTAL
PROJECT INITIATION					
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Resident and Business Notification	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	Flagging	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
5	Pre and Post Construction Monument Preservation	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	Potholing of Existing Utilities	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
7	Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Manteca Water Reduction Act Coordination	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
PRIMARY TASKS					
10	Remove/Replace Concrete Curb Ramps	51	EA	\$3,600.00	\$183,600.00
11	Adjacent Sidewalk, curb and gutter repair	6	EA	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00
12	Detectable Warning Surface (City Std ST-12)	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
13	Full Depth Reclamation (FDR) Material	10870	CY	\$45.00	\$489,150.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt Type A (1.5" Thick)	4000	Ton	\$92.00	\$368,000.00
15	Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt (1.5" Thick)	4000	Ton	\$97.00	\$388,000.00
16	Type A Detector Loops	7	EA	\$475.00	\$3,325.00
17	Type Q Detector Loops	2	EA	\$475.00	\$950.00
18	Detector Handholes	2	EA	\$605.00	\$1,210.00
STRIPING AND MARKERS					
19	Fire Hydrant Marker	40	EA	\$15.00	\$600.00
20	Stop Legend	2	EA	\$110.00	\$220.00
21	Stop Bar	3	EA	\$125.00	\$375.00
22	Arrow	1	EA	\$210.00	\$210.00
23	High Visibility Crosswalk	1	EA	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00
24	Striping Detail 22	2756	LF	\$2.50	\$6,890.00
25	Striping Detail 27B	330	LF	\$1.00	\$330.00
26	Striping – 8" White	70	LF	\$2.00	\$140.00
UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS					
27	Adjust Lampholes frame & Cover to Grade	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
28	Adjunt Storm Drain Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade	28	EA	\$1,050.00	\$29,400.00
29	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade	43	EA	\$1,050.00	\$45,150.00
30	Adjust Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade	65	EA	\$650.00	\$42,250.00
31	Replace Survey Monument Boxes	45	EA	\$700.00	\$31,500.00
SUBTOTAL:					\$1,860,860.00
SUBTOTAL.					Ψ1,000,000.00